HERBERT, VAN NESS, CAYCI & GOODELL

A Professional Corporation
3131 Princeton Pike, Building 4, Suite 114

Lawrenceville, New Jersey 03648
Phone (609) 924-2495 » Fax (609) 912-0006

Michael J. Herbert (1938 - 2011) * Member NJ & PA Bar
Stanley C. Van Ness (1934 - 2007)

Karen L. Cayci*

Steven P. Goodell

Michael W. Herbert

June 2, 2016

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Douglas K. Wolfson, J.S.C.
Superior Court of New Jersey

Middlesex County Courthouse, Chambers 408
56 Paterson Street

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

RE: In the Matter of the Township of Plainsboro
Docket No. MID-L-004007-15

Dear Judge Wolfson:

As you- know, we represent the Township of Plainsboro (“Township") in the above
matter. On June 2, 2016, we appeared before Your Honor and immunity was extended to June
24, 2016. Enclosed please find a proposed form of Order extending immunity until June 24
2016.

We appreciate the Court’s attention to this matter.

Respectfully yours,
Y
MICHAEL W. HERBERT
MWH:ets

Enclosure

c: Attached Service List (w/copy of Order), via E-Mail
(S)mwherbert/COAH2015/Declaratory Judgment/Plainsboro/Cormrespondence/6.2.16 Wolfson.1



PLAINSBORO SERVICE LIST

C. Douglas Conkling

Allies, Inc.

1262 White Horse-Hamilton Sq. Road
Bldg. A, Suite 101

Hamilton, New Jersey 08690

deonkling@alliesnj.org

Ronald 8. Ladell, Senior Vice President
AvalonBay Communities, Inc.

517 Route One South, Suite 5500
Iselin, New Jersey 08830

nancy_nordling@avalonbay.com

Adam Gordon, Esq.

Staff Attorney

Fair Share Housing Center

510 Park Boulevard

Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
adamgordon@fairsharchousing.org
fairshare@fairsharehousing.org

Stephen M. Dahl, Esq.

Vice President and Chief Legal Counsel
K. Hovnanian Homes

110 Fieldcrest Avenue

Edison, New Jersey 08837

sdahl@khov.com

Elizabeth Schwarz

25 Knox Court

Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
lizdella@comcast.net

Elizabeth Semple

NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 402

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

elizabeth.semple@dep.state.nj.us

Jon Vogel, Dev. Director
AvalonBay Communities, Inc.
517 Route One South, Suite 5500
Iselin, New Jersey 08830

jvogel@avalonbay.com

Yolanda Rodriguez, Esq.

Toll Brothers, Inc.

670 Spotswood-Englishtown Road
Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831

yrodriguez2@TollBrothers.com

Kevin D, Walsh, Esq.

Fair Share Housing Center

510 Park Boulevard

Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
kevinwalsh@fairsharehousing.org

Dr. C. Roy Epps, President/CEO

Civic League of Greater New Brunswick
47 Throop Avenue

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

croyepps@gcivicleague.com

Valentina DiPippo, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General (COAH)
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street, 8th Floor, West Wing
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0080

valentina.dipippo@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Jonathan E. Drill, Esq.
571 Pompton Avenue
Cedar Grove, New Jersey 07009

jdrill@sksdlaw.com

Jeffrey L. Kantowitz, Esq.

Law Office of Abe Rappaport
195 Route 46, Suite 6

Totowa, New Jersey 07512
Jeffrey. kantowitz@gmail.com

Edward J. Buzak, Esq.
Buzak Law Group, LL.C

150 River Road, Suite 4
Montville, New Jersey 07045

ejbuzak@buzaklawgroup.com



Jeffrey R. Surenian, Esq.

Michael A. Jedziniak, Esq.

Jeffrey R. Surenian & Associates, LLC
707 Union Avenue, Suite 301

Brielle, New Jersey 08730

jrs@surenian.com
LN@surenian.com

Richard S. Goldman, Esq.
Drinker Biddle

105 College Road East
Princeton, New Jersey 08542

Richard.Goldman@dbr.com

The Honorable Peter A. Cantu
Mayor, Township of Plainsboro
641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
pecantu@plainsboronj.com

Carol J. Torres, Municipal Clerk
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
ctorres@plainsboronj.com

Shirley M. Bishop, P.P.

Shirley M. Bishop, PP, LLC
100 Overlook Drive, 2nd Floor
Princeton, New Jersey 08540
Shirleymbishop@aol.com

Lester Varga, PP, AICP
Director, Planning and Zoning
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

lvarga@plainsboronj.com

Arthur Lehrhaupt, Planning Bd. Chair
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road

Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

arthurlehrhaupt@gmail.com

David J. Samuel, PE, PP, CME
Office of Municipal Engineer
CME Associates

3141 Bordentown Avenue
Parlin, New Jersey 08859-1162

dsamuel@cmeusal.com

Edmund Yates, Committeeman
Planning Board Member
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

eyates@plainsboronj.com

Frank Piazza, President
Piazza & Associates

216 Rockingham Road
Princeton Forrestal Village
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

fpiazza@piazzanj.com
Ronald J. Yake, PP, AICP

Township Planner/Zoning Officer

Township of Plainsboro
641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

ryake@plainsboronj.com

Neil J. Lewis, Deputy Mayor
Committeeman

Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

nlewis@plainsboronj.com

Nuran Nabi, Committeeman
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

nnabi@plainsboronj.com

David Bander, Committeeman
Township of Plainsboro

641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
dbander@plainsboronj.com




Diane Driscoll

Director of Housing Development
QOur House, Inc.

76 Floral Avenue

Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-1511

ddriscoll@ourhousenj.org

Jonathan Davis

AQ Plainsboro, LLC

¢/o Onyx Equities, LLC

900 Route 9 North, Suite 400
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095

jdavis@onyxequities.com
Elizabeth C. McKenzie, P.P., P.A.

Community Planning and Development

9 Main Street
Flemington, New Jersey 08822
ecmcke@gmail.com

Honorable Douglas K. Wolfson, J.S.C.
Superior Court of New Jersey

Law Division

Middlesex County Courthouse
- 56 Paterson Street

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

shirley.sommers@judiciary.state.nj.us

Anthony Cancro, Township Administrator

Township of Plainsboro
641 Plainsboro Road
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

acancro@plainsboronj.com

Stephen Eisdorfer, Esq.

Hill Wallack, LLP

202 Carnegie Center, Box 5226
Princeton, New Jersey 08543

seisdorfer@hillwallack.com

Brian Wolfson, Esq.

JP Nash, Inc.

The Weingarten Law Firm, LLC
1260 Stelton Road

Piscataway, New Jersey 08854

ajelinski@weingartenlaw.com

Donna M. Jennings, Esq.
Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, PA
90 Woodbridge Center Drive
Suite 900, Box 10

Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095

djennings@wilentz.com

Thomas Palumbo

Land Acquisitions Manager
PulteGroup

150 Allen Road, Suite 303
Basking Rodge, New Jersey 07920

Tom.Palumboe@PulteGroup.com



Michael W. Herbert, Esq.

Attorney 1D No. 007691992

HERBERT, VAN NESS, CAYCI & GOODELL
A Professional Corporation

3131 Princeton Pike, Bidg. 4, Suite 114
Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

(609) 924-2495/(609) 912-0006

Attorneys for the Township of Plainsboro

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION, MIDDLESEX COUNTY
DOCKET NO. MID-L-4007-15

IN THE MATTER OF THE )
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO,
a municipal corporation of the State of ) Civil Action

New Jersey and its Third Round
Affordable Housing Element and Fair )
Share Plan, ORDER

)
)

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on June 2, 2016, the attorney for the

Petitioner.

Township of Plainsboro (“Township™), Michael W. Herbert, Esq., appeared, and counsel for
each party having attended the conference, and for good cause shown:

IT IS on this day of , 2016 ORDERED that the Township of

Plainsboro’s temporary immunity shall be extended until June 24, 2016.

A copy of this Order shall be served on all counsel of record and otherwise made
available to all interested parties as directed by the New Jersey Supreme Court in Mount Laurel

1V within seven (7) days of the date hereof.

Honorable Douglas K. Wolfson, J.S.C.

(S)mwherbert/Coah2015/DJ/Plainsboro/General Pleadings/6.2.16 Order Extending Immunity to 6.24.16



